Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Dr. Kevin Skelly, Ph.D

Upon his retirement as

Superintendent, San Mateo Union High School District

WHEREAS, since his appointment in July 2015, Dr. Kevin Skelly, Ph.D. has been the Superintendent of schools for the San Mateo Union High School District (SMUHSD), which has approximately 9,000 students in grades 9-12 from the communities of San Mateo, Foster City, Burlingame, Hillsborough, Millbrae, and San Bruno, and additionally operates a large adult school and is the chartering district for D-tech High School; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Skelly began his educational career working for a program serving talented students from disadvantaged backgrounds in Washington, D.C. and was also a high school Math and Spanish teacher and a basketball coach; and

WHEREAS, in 1993, he began an eleven year stint as principal at Saratoga High School in Santa Clara County, was Associate Superintendent of the Poway Unified School District from 2004-2007, followed by seven years as the Superintendent of the Palo Alto Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Skelly graduated from Harvard University with honors and a bachelor's degree in Economics and earned a Ph.D. in Education Policy and Administration at the University of California, Berkeley.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby congratulates Dr. Kevin Skelly, Ph.D upon his retirement as Superintendent of the San Mateo Union High School District and thanks him for his leadership in providing quality education in our community.

Dated: June 9, 2022

Α

SU	PERVISORS:		
		DON HORSLEY, President	
		DAVE PINE	
		CAROLE GROOM	
		WARREN SLOCUM	
		DAVID J. CANEPA	
ttest:			

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors